
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18735 0 18735 0 18735 0 18735 0 413951 0 413951 0 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16658 0 16658 0 35393 0 35393 0 397293 0 397293 0 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17266 0 17266 0 52659 0 52659 0 380027 0 380027 0 0% 0%

4 0 4150 0 4150 0 4150 0 4150 0 16695 0 16695 0 69354 0 69354 0 367482 0 367482 0 0% 0%

5 0 7856 0 7856 0 12006 0 12006 0 17131 0 17131 0 86485 0 86485 0 358207 0 358207 0 0% 0%

6 0 15739 0 15739 0 27745 0 27745 0 18099 0 18099 0 104584 0 104584 0 355847 0 355847 0 0% 0%

7 0 8129 0 8129 0 35874 0 35874 0 17873 0 17873 0 122457 0 122457 0 346103 0 346103 0 0% 0%

8 0 7630 0 7630 0 43504 0 43504 0 18549 0 18549 0 141006 0 141006 0 335184 0 335184 0 0% 0%

9 0 19606 0 19606 0 63109 0 63109 0 17180 0 17180 0 158186 0 158186 0 337609 0 337609 0 0% 0%

10 0 7834 0 7834 0 70943 0 70943 0 17576 0 17576 0 175762 0 175762 0 327867 0 327867 0 0% 0%

11 0 7507 0 7507 0 78450 0 78450 0 18277 0 18277 0 194039 0 194039 0 317097 0 317097 0 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 78450 0 78450 0 18161 0 18161 0 212200 0 212200 0 298936 0 298936 0 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 78450 0 78450 0 17946 0 17946 0 230146 0 230146 0 280990 0 280990 0 0% 0%

14 0 7332 0 7332 0 85783 0 85783 0 18177 0 18177 0 248323 0 248323 0 270146 0 270146 0 0% 0%

15 0 15629 0 15629 0 101412 0 101412 0 17158 0 17158 0 265481 0 265481 0 268617 0 268617 0 0% 0%

16 0 20018 0 20018 0 121430 0 121430 0 16873 0 16873 0 282354 0 282354 0 271762 0 271762 0 0% 0%

17 0 23791 0 23791 0 145221 0 145221 0 18557 0 18557 0 300911 0 300911 0 276996 0 276996 0 0% 0%

18 0 7999 0 7999 0 153220 0 153220 0 16907 0 16907 0 317818 0 317818 0 268088 0 268088 0 0% 0%

19 0 27829 0 27829 0 181049 0 181049 0 16439 0 16439 0 334257 0 334257 0 279478 0 279478 0 0% 0%

20 0 27078 0 27078 0 208127 0 208127 0 15356 0 15356 0 349613 0 349613 0 291200 0 291200 0 0% 0%

21 0 11886 0 11886 0 220014 0 220014 0 15633 0 15633 0 365246 0 365246 0 287454 0 287454 0 0% 0%

22 0 8305 0 8305 0 228318 0 228318 0 15074 0 15074 0 380320 0 380320 0 280684 0 280684 0 0% 0%

23 0 16248 0 16248 0 244566 0 244566 0 10443 0 10443 0 390763 0 390763 0 286489 0 286489 0 0% 0%

24 0 12140 0 12140 0 256706 0 256706 0 18455 0 18455 0 409218 0 409218 0 280174 0 280174 0 0% 0%

25 0 24293 0 24293 0 280999 0 280999 0 18076 0 18076 0 427294 0 427294 0 286391 0 286391 0 0% 0%

26 0 16148 0 16148 0 297146 0 297146 0 18971 0 18971 0 446265 0 446265 0 283567 0 283567 0 0% 0%

27 0 15838 0 15838 0 312984 0 312984 0 18272 0 18272 0 464537 0 464537 0 281133 0 281133 0 0% 0%

28 0 27754 0 27754 0 340739 0 340739 0 19246 0 19246 0 483783 0 483783 0 289642 0 289642 0 0% 0%

29 0 7851 0 7851 0 348589 0 348589 0 18348 0 18348 0 502131 0 502131 0 279144 0 279144 0 0% 0%

30 0 18955 0 18955 0 367544 0 367544 0 18278 0 18278 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s SECL, BCCL, NCL,ECL,CCL &  WCL

3 Coal allocation for the month of April 2023  from SECL- 231000 MT, NCL- 243000 MT, CCL Flexi- 200000 MT, BCCL Flexi- 105000 MT, SECL Flexi- 40000 MT. Page 1 of 2

0 819000 0 819000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of  April 2023

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18735 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16658 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17266 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16695 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17131 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18099 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17873 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18549 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17180 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17576 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18277 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18161 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17946 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18177 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17158 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16873 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18557 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16907 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16439 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15356 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15633 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15074 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10443 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18455 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18076 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18971 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18272 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19246 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18348 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18278 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of April 2023

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-23 0 819000 0 819000 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 367544 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 520409 0 279821 0 279821 0 0% 0%

May-23

Jun-23

Jul-23

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2023, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 432686 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT, NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT and E-Auction Coal is 0 MT.

Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 520409 0% 0%

May-23

Jun-23

Jul-23

Aug-23

Sep-23

Oct-23

Nov-23

Dec-23

Jan-24

Feb-24

Mar-24

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2022, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 0 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 229704 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2023-24

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


